
9.028

38 x 75 x 71 40015427

38 x 75 x 71 40015882

75 x 125 x 125 30001266

75 x 125 x 125 30002517

75 x 125 x 125 30002255

125 x 175 x 150 30002464

20002766.00002

Herkules 2 134 x 82 x 75 40015923

40015924

40014429

40015033

30005772

40014432

3

2

1

4

3

1

2
4

6

5

6

5

11

13

12

7 9

10

8

7

9

10

8

11

12

13

Subject to alterations.  (23_Qi)

Electrical accessories

Gearbox-heating

Radar detector

Photo cells

Timer

Loop detectors (loop laying carried out by customer onsite)

Designation Description W x H x D [mm] Part no.

Voltage 12 V - 28 V AC / 12 V - 36 V DC; 
IP65

Remote Control IR remote control for  
radar detector Herkules 2

Designation Description Part no.

Gearbox-heating with 
automatic temperature 
regulation

Max. heating capacity 50 W (0,271 A), 230 V, IP65;
For later fitting to all ELEKTROMATEN from 06.2005 onwards  
(not suitable for SIK- / ATEX- / FS-ELEKTROMATEN), 
for use at temperatures below -5 °C; when used with the 
SG115 series, 2 heaters are recommended

Designation Description W x H x D [mm] Part no.

Weekly timer 
“AlphaRex”

1-channel to be fitted into a housing; 
for door controls TS 970 / TS 971 / TS 981; 
Supply voltage 230 V, IP66

Yearly timer

1-channel to be fitted into a housing; 
for door controls TS 970 / TS 971 / TS 981; 
Supply voltage 230 V, IP66; 
via Bluetooth programmable

Designation Description Part no.

Polarised reflex photo cell
With 5 m connecting cable; range 7.5 m,  
Reflector, mounting bracket; 
Voltage 24 V - 240 V AC/DC; IP66

Reflector as a spare part

Polarised reflex photo cell  
ATEX

Ex II 2G Ex ia op is IIC T4 Gb 
Range 10 m, reflector, mounting bracket; 
Voltage 5 V - 15 V DC; IP66
To be used with door control TS 971-Automatic ATEX

Through photo cell Range 25 m, transmitter, receiver, 2 mounting brackets; 
Voltage 24 V - 240 V AC/DC; IP66

Designation Description W x H x D [mm] Part no.

Loop detector 1-channel to be fitted into a housing; 
Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP20

Loop detector 2-channel to be fitted into a housing; 
Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP20

Loop detector 1-channel in housing; 
Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP66

Loop detector 2-channel in housing; 
Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP66

 Safety photo cell for protection against drawing-in see page 9.014




