Electrical accessories

Loop detectors (loop laying carried out by customer onsite)



(Designation		Description	WxHxD[mm]	Part no.
	Loop detector	0	1-channel to be fitted into a housing; Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP20	38 x 75 x 71	40015427
	Loop detector	2	2-channel to be fitted into a housing; Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP20	38 x 75 x 71	40015882
l	Loop detector	3	1-channel in housing; Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V; IP66	75 x 125 x 125	30001266
	Loop detector	4	2-channel in housing; Supply voltage 100 V - 240 V: IP66	75 x 125 x 125	30002517

Timer



Designation	Description	WxHxD[mm]	Part no.
Weekly timer "AlphaRex"	1-channel to be fitted into a housing; for door controls TS 970 / TS 971 / TS 981; Supply voltage 230 V, IP66	75 x 125 x 125	30002255
Yearly timer	1-channel to be fitted into a housing; for door controls TS 970/TS 971/TS 981; Supply voltage 230 V, IP66; via Bluetooth programmable	125 x 175 x 150	30002464

Photo cells



Designation	Description	Part no.
Polarised reflex photo cell 7	With 5 m connecting cable; range 7.5 m, Reflector, mounting bracket; Voltage 24 V - 240 V AC/DC; IP66	40014429
Reflector as a spare part 8		40015033
Polarised reflex photo cell ? ATEX	Ex II 2G Ex ia op is IIC T4 Gb Range 10 m, reflector, mounting bracket; Voltage 5 V - 15 V DC; IP66 To be used with door control TS 971-Automatic ATEX	30005772
Through photo cell ①	Range 25 m, transmitter, receiver, 2 mounting brackets; Voltage 24 V - 240 V AC/DC; IP66	40014432

■ Safety photo cell for protection against drawing-in see page 9.014

Radar detector



Designation		Description	WxHxD[mm]	Part no.
Herkules 2	•	Voltage 12 V - 28 V AC / 12 V - 36 V DC; IP65	134 x 82 x 75	40015923
Remote Control	12	IR remote control for radar detector Herkules 2		40015924

Gearbox-heating



Designation	Description	Part no.
Gearbox-heating with automatic temperature (E) regulation	Max. heating capacity 50 W (0,271 A), 230 V, IP65; For later fitting to all ELEKTROMATEN from 06.2005 onwards (not suitable for SIK- / ATEX- / FS-ELEKTROMATEN), for use at temperatures below -5 °C; when used with the SG115 series, 2 heaters are recommended	20002766.00002

9.028 Subject to alterations. (23_Qi)